The impact of 10 bps change in interest rates on financial assets and liabilities on the Profit after tax for the

year ended March 31, 2022 is ` 9.41 Crore (Previous Year ` 29.87 Crore).

259

STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FORTY FIFTH ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22

43.6.3 Price Risk
43.6.3.1 Exposure

The Corporation’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Corporation and
classified in the balance sheet either as fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit or loss.

To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the Corporation diversifies its portfolio.
Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Corporation.

Some of the Corporation’s equity investments are publicly traded and are included in the NSE Nifty 50 index.

43.6.3.2 Sensitivity
The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the index on the Corporation’s equity and
profit for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the equity index had increased by 10� or
decreased by 10% with all other variables held constant, and that all the Corporation’s equity instruments
moved in line with the index.

` in Crore

Particulars  ,mSact on Srofit before ta[  ,mSact on 2C, before ta[

March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021 March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

NSE Nifty 50 ² increase 10�  116.27  89.04  508.13  627.90
NSE Nifty 50 ² decrease 10�  ��������  (89.04)  ��������  (627.90)

Profit for the period would increase/decrease as a result of gains/losses on equity securities classified as at
fair value through profit or loss. Other components of equity would increase/decrease as a result of gains/
losses on equity securities classified as fair value though other comprehensive income.

43.6.4 ,nterest 5ate %encKmarN 5eform

As on March 31, 2022, the Corporation has foreign currency borrowings of 8SD 1,404.28 million and -P<
53,200 million, on which it pays 8SD LIBOR (London Inter-bank Offered Rate) and TONA (Tokyo Overnight Average
Rate) respectively. The Corporation has undertaken currency swaps and forward contracts of notional amount